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CHAPTER 208.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS TO CONSTRUCT A WAGON BRIDGE
OVER A BRANCH OF LAC QUI PARLE RIVER, IN TOWN OF NOR-
MAN, YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrron 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars ($300) is hereby
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the
internal improvement fund, or out of the first moneys which shall
come into the treasury belonging to said fund not already appropriated,
to aid said town of Norman, in the county of Yellow Medicine, to
build a wagon bridge over a branch of Lae qui Parle river in said town
of Norman.

Skc. 2. The moneys hereby appropriated shall be paid to the
treasurer of the said town of Norman, upon the warrant of the state
auditor, which warrant shall be issued upon the application of the
board of supervisiors of the said town of Norman, with their eertifi-
cate, that said bridge is completed and ready for travel.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 209.

AN ACOT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSB
THE MINNESOTA RIVER BETWEEN LAC QUI PARLE AND CHIPPE-
WA COUNTIES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioNn 1. That the sum of seven hundred dollars ($700) is hereby
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the
internal improvement fund, or out of the first moneys which shall
come into the treasury belonging to said fund, not already appropri-
ated, to aid the county of Lac Qui Parle in building a bridge across
the Minnesota river at a point known as the Bushman Ferry, on the
state road from Benson, Swift county, to Canby, Yellow Medicine



